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Comb

Hair length selector

Precision cutting element

Trimmer attachment

Release buttons

On/off slide

Socket for appliance plug

Protection cap (HP6364/HP6362 only)
Pretrimmer

Shaving foil

Shaver attachment (HP6364/HP6362 only)
Cleaning brush

Epilator attachment (HP6364 only)
Adapter

Charging light

Appliance plug

(clolZI= I I~ I-T=fomImIc oo >]

-Important_

Read this user manual carefully before you use the

appliance and save it for future reference.

- Check if the mains voltage indicated on the adapter
corresponds to the local mains voltage before you
connect the appliance.

- Only use the adapter supplied.

- The adapter contains a transformer. Do not cut
off the adapter to replace it with another plug, as
this causes a hazardous situation.

- Do not use the appliance if the adapter or the
appliance itself is damaged.

- Ifthe adapter is damaged, always have it replaced
with one of the original type in order to avoid a
hazard.

- Make sure the adapter does not get wet.

- Charge, store and use the appliance at a temperature
between 15°C and 35°C.

- Even though this appliance is washable, it is intended
for dry use only. Do not use it in the shower or bath.

- The appliance complies with the internationally
approved IEC safety regulations and can be safely
cleaned under the tap (Fig. 2).

- Do not immerse the appliance in water.

- Remove the appliance plug from the appliance
before you clean the appliance under the tap.

- Be careful with hot water. Always check if the water
is not too hot, to prevent your hands from getting
burnt.

- This appliance is not intended for use by persons
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory
or mental capabilities, or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision
or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a
person responsible for their safety.

- Children should be supervised to ensure that they
do not play with the appliance.

- This appliance is only intended for trimming human
hair. Do not use it for any other purpose.

- To prevent damage and injuries, keep the running
appliance away from scalp hair; eyebrows, eyelashes,
clothes, threads, cords, brushes etc.

Electromagnetic fields (EMF)

This Philips appliance complies with all standards
regarding electromagnetic fields (EMF). If handled
properly and according to the instructions in this user
manual, the appliance is safe to use based on scientific
evidence available today.

mm C haa i N g
It takes 12 hours to charge the appliance fully.

When the appliance is fully charged, it has a cordless
operating time of up to 35 minutes.

Do not leave the appliance connected to the mains for
more than 24 hours.

Make sure the appliance is switched off when you
start to charge it.

Insert the appliance plug into the appliance (Fig. 3).

Insert the adapter into the wall socket.
D The charging light goes on (Fig. 4).

If the battery is empty and you want to trim your
bikini line, charge the appliance for at least 2 hours.
The battery then has enough power for 10 minutes
of trimming.
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Optimising the lifetime of the battery

- When you first start to use the appliance, we advise
you to use it until the battery is completely empty
before you recharge it. Repeat this procedure 2 or
3 times.

- Discharge the battery completely twice a year by
letting the motor run until it stops.

mmm Using the appliance

Even though this appliance is washable, it is intended for

Push the on/off slide upwards to switch on the
appliance.

Move the appliance with the teeth of the
pretrimmer pointing forwards against the direction
of hair growth to precut longer hairs (Fig. 10).

Then turn the appliance so that the shaving foil
points forwards to achieve a smooth shaving
result (Fig. 11).

Epilating (HP6364 only)

dry use only. Do not use it in the shower or bath.

Remove the appliance plug from the appliance before
you start to use it.

Do not press the appliance too firmly onto the skin and
stretch the skin with your free hand during use.

Note:Do not move the appliance too fast. Make smooth and
gentle movements.

Attaching and detaching attachments.

To attach the attachment, put it on the appliance
and push it home (‘click’). (Fig.5)

To detach the attachment, press the release buttons
and remove the attachment (Fig. 6).

Trimming with the comb

Use the comb to trim your bikini line.

Put the trimmer attachment on the appliance and
put the comb on the trimmer attachment (‘click’).

Slide the comb to the desired hair length
setting (Fig. 7).

Hair length settings
The adjustable comb with 4 settings allows you to cut
hair to 4 different lengths:

Setting Hair length after cutting

1 2.5mm
2 4.5mm
3 7mm

4 9.5mm

Start at the setting for maximum hair length (setting 4) to

familiarise yourself with the trimmer attachment.

D  The selected setting is shown on the display on the
back of the comb (Fig. 8).

Push the on/off slide upwards to switch on the
appliance.

Move the trimmer attachment against the direction
of hair growth. Make sure the surface of the comb
always stays in contact with the skin (Fig. 9).

When you have finished trimming, press the release
buttons on the comb and remove the comb.

Styling with the precision cutting element

To style your bikini line, hold the appliance with the teeth
of the cutting element pointing towards your skin.

Remove the comb and/or any attachment and put
the trimmer attachment (without comb) on the
appliance.

D  Styling without the comb results in a hair length of
approx. Tmm.

Push the on/off slide upwards to switch on the
appliance.

Move the appliance towards the desired contour
of your bikini line.Touch the hair lightly with the
precision cutting element.

You can be as creative as you like when you style your

bikini line.You can even draw and cut out a template, for

instance a heart shape, which you can use to create a

personal style.

Shaving with the shaver attachment
(HP6364/HP6362 only)

Remove the comb and/or any attachment and put
the shaver attachment on the appliance.

Keep the epilator attachment away from water.

Consult your doctor before you use the epilator
attachment on irritated skin or skin with varicose veins,
rashes, spots, moles (with hairs) or wounds. People with
a reduced immune response or people who suffer from
diabetes mellitus, haemophilia or immunodeficiency
should also consult their doctor first.

D  Your skin may become a little red and irritated the
first few times you use the epilator attachment.
This phenomenon soon disappears as your skin
gets used to epilation and the hairs that grow back
become thinner and softer. If the irritation does not
disappear within 3 days, we advise you to consult
your doctor.

B Remove the comb and/or any attachment and put
the epilator attachment on the appliance.

Place the appliance perpendicularly onto the skin
so that the epilator attachment is in proper contact
with the skin.

Stretch the skin with your free hand to make the
hairs stand upright.

To epilate your bikini line, move the appliance
slowly against the direction of hair growth (Fig. 12).
Do not exert any pressure.

mmm Cleaning and maintenance m————

Never use scouring pads, abrasive cleaning agents or
aggressive liquids such as petrol or acetone to clean the
appliance.

You can also clean the appliance and the attachments,
except for the epilator attachment, under the tap.

B switch off the appliance, pull the adapter out of the
wall socket and pull the appliance plug out of the
appliance.

Remove any attachments and clean the appliance
and the attachments.

Cleaning the precision cutting element
and the comb

Kl Pull the precision cutting element in the direction
of the arrow to remove it (Fig. 13).

Clean the precision cutting element, the cavity
under the precision cutting element and the comb
with the brush supplied or under the tap.

Insert the hook of the cutting element into the
slot in the cavity and push the cutting element back
onto the appliance (‘click’) (Fig. 14).

Cleaning the shaver attachment

n Pull the foil frame in the direction of the arrow to
remove it (Fig. 15).

Clean the cutter and its surroundings and the cavity
in the foil frame carefully with the brush or under
the tap (Fig. 16).

Cleaning the epilator attachment

Never try to remove the epilating discs from the
epilator attachment.

Do not clean the epilator attachment under the tap.

D Epilation can lead to ingrown hairs or minor skin
injuries, which may cause inflammations due to
penetration of bacteria into the skin. It is therefore
important to clean the epilator attachment
thoroughly after each use.

witch off the appliance, remove the epilator

KW switch off the appl he epil
attachment and clean all accessible parts and the
epilating discs with the cleaning brush. (Fig.17)
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Maintenance

Lubricate the shaving foil, the cutter of the shaver
attachment and the precision cutting element with
a drop of sewing machine oil twice a year.

mmm Environm en t s —

- Do not throw away the appliance with the normal
household waste at the end of its life, but hand it in
at an official collection point for recycling (Fig. 18).

- The built-in rechargeable battery contains substances
that may pollute the environment. Always remove
the battery before you discard and hand in the
appliance at an official collection point. Dispose of
the battery at an official collection point for batteries.
If you have trouble removing the battery, you can
also take the appliance to a Philips service centre.The
staff of this centre will remove the battery for you
and will dispose of it in an environmentally safe way.

Disconnect the appliance from the mains and let
the appliance run until the motor stops.

Remove the screws with a screwdriver (Fig. 19).
Remove both release buttons (Fig. 20).

Insert a screwdriver between the two housing
halves and pry them apart (Fig. 21).

Separate the motor from the battery
housing (Fig. 22).

A Remove the battery unit from the battery
housing (Fig. 23).

Remove the battery from the plastic part with a
screwdriver. (Fig. 24)

Do not connect the appliance to the mains again after
you have removed the battery.

mmm Guarantee & service N

If you need information or if you have a problem, please
visit the Philips website at www.philips.com or contact
the Philips Customer Care Centre in your country

(you find its phone number in the worldwide guarantee
leaflet). If there is no Customer Care Centre in your
country, go to your local Philips dealer or contact the
Service Department of Philips Domestic Appliances and
Personal Care BV.

422200268011
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FRANCAIS

mmm Description générale (fig. 1)
Sabot

Sélecteur de hauteur de coupe

Bloc tondeuse de précision

Téte tondeuse

Boutons de déverrouillage

Bouton coulissant marche/arrét

Prise pour la fiche de I'appareil

Capot de protection (HP6364/HP6362 uniquement)
Tondeuse

Grille

Téte de rasage (HP6364/HP6362 uniquement)
Brosse de nettoyage

Téte dépilation (HP6364 uniquement)

Adaptateur

Voyant de charge

Fiche de l'appareil

(lolZ =TI~ I-T=foImImIc oo >]

-Important_

Lisez attentivement ce mode d’'emploi avant d'utiliser

I'appareil et conservez-le pour un usage ultérieur.

- Avant de brancher I'appareil, vérifiez que la tension
indiquée sur I'adaptateur correspond a la tension du
secteur.

- Utilisez exclusivement I'adaptateur fourni.

- Ladaptateur contient un transformateur. N'essayez
pas de remplacer la fiche de 'adaptateur pour éviter
tout accident.

- Nutilisez pas 'appareil lorsque celui-ci ou
I'adaptateur est endommagé.

- Sil'adaptateur est endommagé, remplacez-le toujours
par un adaptateur de méme type pour éviter tout
accident.

- Veillez a ce que I'adaptateur ne soit pas en contact
avec de l'eau.

- Ultilisez, rechargez et conservez I'appareil a une
température comprise entre 15 °C et 35 °C.

- Méme si cet appareil est lavable a I'eau, il est concu
pour étre utilisé en mode a sec uniquement. Ne
I'utilisez pas sous la douche ou dans le bain.

- Ce rasoir est conforme aux normes internationales
IEC et peut étre nettoyé a 'eau en toute
sécurité (fig. 2).

- Ne plongez jamais 'appareil dans I'eau.

- Débranchez toujours I'appareil avant de le nettoyer
sous le robinet.

- Veillez a ce que I'eau ne soit pas trop chaude pour
ne pas vous briler.

- Cet appareil n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé par
des personnes (notamment des enfants) dont les
capacités physiques, sensorielles ou intellectuelles
sont réduites, ou par des personnes manquant
d'expérience ou de connaissances, a moins que
celles-ci ne soient sous surveillance ou qu'elles aient
recu des instructions quant a I'utilisation de I'appareil
par une personne responsable de leur sécurité.

- Veillez a ce que les enfants ne puissent pas jouer avec
I'appareil.

- Cet appareil a été congu uniquement pour raser les
poils. Ne I'utilisez jamais a d'autres fins.

- Pour prévenir tout dommage ou blessure, évitez de
faire fonctionner 'appareil pres de vos cheveux, de
vos sourcils et cils, ainsi qu'a proximité de vétements,
fils, cables, brosses, etc.

Champs électromagnétiques (CEM)

Cet appareil Philips est conforme a toutes les normes
relatives aux champs électromagnétiques (CEM). Il
répond aux régles de sécurité établies sur la base des
connaissances scientifiques actuelles s'il est manipulé
correctement et conformément aux instructions de ce
mode d'emploi.

-C_

Une charge complete dure environ 12 heures.
Une fois chargé, I'appareil a une autonomie sans fil de
35 minutes environ.

Ne laissez pas I'appareil branché sur secteur pendant
plus de 24 heures.

Assurez-vous que I'appareil est éteint avant de le
mettre en charge.

Insérez la fiche dans 'appareil (fig. 3).

Branchez 'adaptateur sur la prise secteur.
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D Le voyant de charge s’allume (fig. 4).

Si vous souhaitez utiliser la tondeuse spéciale
maillot et que la batterie est déchargée, vous devez
charger la tondeuse pendant au moins 2 heures
pour vous en servir pendant 10 minutes.

Optimisation de la durée de vie de la
batterie

- Lorsque vous utilisez I'appareil pour la premiére
fois, nous vous conseillons d'attendre que la batterie
soit completement déchargée avant de recharger
I'appareil. Répétez la procédure 2 a 3 fois.

- Déchargez completement la batterie deux fois par
an en laissant I'appareil fonctionner jusqu'a I'arrét du
moteur.

mmm Utilisation de appareil m———

Méme si cet appareil est lavable a I'eau, il est congu
pour étre utilisé en mode a sec uniquement. Ne
I'utilisez pas sous la douche ou dans le bain.

Débranchez I'appareil avant de commencer la coupe.

N'exercez pas une pression trop forte et tendez la peau
avec l'autre main avant d'y passer le rasoir.

Remarque :N’effectuez pas de mouvements rapides, mais
des mouvements uniformes et tout en douceur.

Fixation et retrait des accessoires

Soyez créative ' Vous pouvez créer un contour et
découper un modele, par exemple en forme de cceur,
pour personnaliser la coupe.

Rasage avec la téte de rasage (HP6364/
HP6362 uniquement)

n Retirez le sabot et/ou tout accessoire et fixez la
téte de rasage sur I'appareil.

Faites glisser le bouton marche/arrét vers I'avant
pour mettre I'appareil en marche.

Déplacez I'appareil avec les dents de la tondeuse
dirigées vers I'avant, dans le sens inverse de la
pousse des poils pour effectuer une premiére
coupe des poils longs (fig. 10).

Tournez I'appareil afin que la grille de rasage
soit dirigée vers I'avant, pour un rasage
impeccable (fig. 11).

Epilation (HP6364 uniquement)

Tenez la téte d’épilation a I'écart de I'eau.

N'utilisez pas la téte d’épilation sans avoir consulté
votre médecin si votre peau est irritée ou si vous
souffrez de varices, rougeurs, taches de vin (avec
pilosité) ou blessures. Les mémes recommandations
s’appliquent aux personnes ayant une immunité
réduite ou souffrant de diabete, d’hémophilie ou

Pour utiliser un accessoire, fixez-le sur I'appareil et
appuyez jusqu’a ce qu'il s’enclenche (clic). (fig.5)

Pour retirer I'accessoire, appuyez sur les boutons
de déverrouillage et retirez-le (fig. 6).

Utilisation du sabot

Utilisez le sabot pour le maillot.

Fixez la téte tondeuse sur I'appareil et le sabot sur
la téte tondeuse jusqu’a ce qu'il s’enclenche (clic).

Faites glisser le sabot jusqu’a la position
souhaitée (fig. 7).

Réglage de la longueur de coupe
Les 4 positions du sabot réglable permettent de choisir
entre 4 longueurs de coupe différentes.

Réglage Longueur obtenue

1 2,5 mm
2 45 mm
3 7 mm

4 9,5 mm

Nous vous conseillons de commencer par le réglage de

longueur maximum (réglage 4) pour vous familiariser avec

la téte tondeuse.

D Le réglage sélectionné est affiché sur I'écran a
l'arriere du sabot (fig. 8).

Faites glisser le bouton marche/arrét vers I'avant
pour mettre 'appareil en marche.

Déplacez la téte tondeuse dans le sens inverse de
la pousse des poils.Veillez a ce que le sabot reste
toujours en contact avec la peau (fig. 9).

Lorsque vous avez terminé, appuyez sur les boutons
de déverrouillage du sabot pour le retirer.

Mise en forme avec le bloc tondeuse de
précision

Pour faire le contour du maillot, tenez I'appareil en
orientant le bloc tondeuse vers la peau.

Retirez le sabot et/ou tout autre accessoire et fixez
la téte tondeuse (sans le sabot) sur I'appareil.

D Lorsque vous utilisez la tondeuse sans le sabot,
vous obtenez une longueur de coupe d’environ
1 mm.

Faites glisser le bouton marche/arrét vers I'avant
pour mettre I'appareil en marche.

Dessinez le contour de maillot souhaité en
touchant légerement les poils avec le bloc tondeuse
de précision.

d’'immunodéficience.

D Lors des premiéres utilisations, il est possible que la
peau rougisse ou s'irrite légerement. Cette réaction
diminuera rapidement : au fur et a mesure, votre
peau s’habituera et la repousse sera plus douce.
Cependant, si l'irritation persiste plus de trois jours,
consultez votre médecin.

n Retirez le sabot et/ou tout autre accessoire et fixez
la téte d’épilation sur I'appareil.

Placez la téte d’épilation perpendiculairement a la
peau de sorte qu’elle soit toujours en contact avec
la peau.

Avec votre main libre, tendez la peau pour
redresser les poils.

Pour épiler le maillot, déplacez 'appareil lentement
dans le sens inverse de la pousse des poils (fig. 12).
N'exercez aucune pression.

mmm Nettoyage et entretien EE

N'utilisez jamais de tampons a récurer, de produits
abrasifs ou de détergents agressifs tels que de I'essence
ou de I'acétone pour nettoyer I'appareil.

Vous pouvez nettoyer I'appareil et les accessoires (sauf la
téte d'épilation) sous le robinet.

[ 1] Eteignez I'appareil, débranchez I'adaptateur de la
prise secteur et retirez la fiche de 'appareil.

Nettoyez I'appareil ainsi que les accessoires que
vous aurez préalablement retirés.

Nettoyage du bloc tondeuse de
précision et du sabot

n Retirez le bloc tondeuse de précision en le faisant
glisser dans le sens de la fleche (fig. 13).

Nettoyez le bloc tondeuse de précision, son
compartiment et le sabot a l'aide de la brosse
fournie ou sous le robinet.

Insérez le crochet du bloc tondeuse dans la fente
du compartiment, puis remettez le bloc tondeuse
en place (clic) (fig. 14).

Nettoyage de la téte de rasage

[l Poussez la grille dans le sens de la fleche pour la
retirer (fig. 15).

Nettoyez la lame et le compartiment de la grille
avec la brosse ou sous le robinet (fig. 16).

Nettoyage de la téte d’épilation

N’essayez pas de retirer les disques rotatifs de la téte
d’épilation.

Ne nettoyez pas la téte d’épilation sous le robinet.
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D Lépilation peut provoquer I'apparition de poils
incarnés ou de petites blessures qui peuvent
provoquer des inflammations suite a la pénétration
des bactéries sous la peau. Pour obtenir les
meilleurs résultats, il est trés important de nettoyer
la téte d’épilation soigneusement apres chaque
utilisation.

Eteignez I'appareil, retirez la téte d’épilation et
nettoyez les disques rotatifs de la téte d’épilation et
tous les autres éléments auxquels vous avez accés a
I'aide de la brosse fournie. (fig. 17)

Entretien

Appliquez une goutte d’huile pour machine a
coudre sur la grille de la téte de rasage et sur le
bloc tondeuse de précision deux fois par an.

mmm Environnement —

- Lorsqu'il ne fonctionnera plus, ne jetez pas 'appareil
avec les ordures ménagéeres mais déposez-le a
un endroit assigné a cet effet, ot il pourra étre
recyclé (fig.18).

- La batterie rechargeable intégrée contient des
substances qui peuvent nuire a I'environnement.
Veillez a toujours retirer la batterie avant de mettre
I'appareil au rebut ou de le déposer a un endroit
assigné a cet effet. Déposez la batterie usagée a
un endroit assigné a cet effet. Si vous n'arrivez
pas a retirer la batterie, vous pouvez apporter
I'appareil dans un Centre Service Agréé Philips qui
prendra toute I'opération en charge pour préserver
I'environnement.

Débranchez I'appareil de la prise secteur et laissez-
le fonctionner jusqu’a I'arrét complet du moteur.

Otez les vis a I'aide d'un tournevis (fig. 19).
Retirez les boutons de déverrouillage (fig. 20).

Insérez un tournevis entre les deux parties du
boitier pour les séparer (fig. 21).

Séparez le moteur du compartiment de la
batterie (fig. 22).

A Retirez la batterie de son compartiment (fig. 23).

Retirez la batterie du support plastique a I'aide d’'un
tournevis. (fig. 24)

Ne branchez pas I'appareil sur le secteur aprés avoir
retiré la batterie.

mmm Garantie et service H————

Si vous souhaitez obtenir des informations
supplémentaires ou si vous rencontrez un probleme,
visitez le site Web de Philips a I'adresse www.philips.com
ou contactez le Service Consommateurs Philips de
votre pays (vous trouverez le numéro de téléphone
correspondant sur le dépliant de garantie internationale).
S'il n'existe pas de Service Consommateurs Philips dans
votre pays, renseignez-vous aupres de votre revendeur
Philips local ou contactez le « Service Department of
Philips Domestic Appliances and Personal Care BV ».

422200268011

5/9



LEMall LiSle Bata aladiuwly Gl
(3s HP6364/HP6362)

Sl & dSal LSle 3als gdg dale gl gifs adial .an
M (sl Gyl /i) on/off g 3 e .hs....un
Sl Jeadt e

8 ala¥l Il dgata oY1 Gadiall (L (9<5 Eaay jleadl dﬁn
Bena JSidiy Alyghall &l ppadl) aladl yadill gai oladl puSs
(Ve gsa)

Ala¥l ) dgianall ANl Gl oladl (sSy Suan Hleadl ?sn
(VY USia) d8dal s dagaill ,dgil ety

(1238 HP6364 31 )) yaaut &13)

slall o el ANy Slea aala aagl

5yl o paddl ANl jlea aale alodiul Jd diods bl
o il of oulall milall of Joulls duliaall d8kaiall i dugilal)
ool ol (addl Ly gaiy J) olaliadl

o dadaie Glatal ofd delia agaad il golaa¥ Lo oa

S el B3 o0 gf g Sl Joull e (gilay il paladd

Yo catdally JLai¥ deliall & oadl

00 oY) clyall B SRk il gi Jfpan ¥l ol i olad i €
3 ALl o3a (AR La glepur padd) A3 jlea Batal dalsii
535 I o peadl) graal gl | ple ol sl o ay
O3t b il GAiag Al 1) daa g dagad ST UGN say
ol 3Ll daalis Ll byl A3530

Sl b S WG Bads gds 3ol ol gi/s saialt < [EH

e Bale sty Sy il by b 5yl e Steatt eI
uilia Sty 3yl paidl A1)

paliia by & paddl Jand o AY) day Ly .».;:.

olail (uSe (A slayy jlgadl dya dilall dkia e il a.n;)Jn
(VY Sad) paddl gad

JSaY Ge JSa sl Hleall e aias ¥

 FUENINERN]

Joiddl Jia Jilges ol dadilSI Saatill slga of o A1 ool gol audiws ¥
Sleadl Sl & et of

- el ) 5lea Bals e - o lialdly jleall caulans Laf di€a
srall elo ol

Eodls Bilal sk Ga (palgall g Al sttt duas sl
Sl o el gl

oliatally jlgall iy oliata .45
ladially Badsll salall ($ula%

(VY JS) asil aguadt ol S8 Galal padall _‘,M.nn

S8l yalall oad sga gall Sagailly Gadull (adall uh.n
ogruall sla .;;;.l"ji")L@.;“ &a Bugyadl 3L ,alL adially

gl (& Laadall A58 (3 Gadul palall duls J'Adi
(73,857) 405 350 jlgall (& ALY (alell Ll biudlg
(Ve Jsa)

dadall dsSla pale aliis

(Yo Usin) asil agull olail (B Soaall HUbYI .,,_u.nn

8 9ssall Bagailly palally dasasll s3ally padall uha
slall jyaim oa gl Sagyall 5L AL Lliay Gsaall jUsY)
(V% gsa)
Sl U Sl gada Salais

ol A 5lea jaata (ya yadill dbsyall ol 3Y1 ol 1l Jolas ¥

oriall sl sad padll Ay jlea dala §83T Y

9 SRAL oaidall jud gadll (B padl A dlas G 08 (|
o obilgdl Sgaa I (ou35 Sptiall (A Sula paé clibsl
lall (& LAl Jgas
IS sy S il A Slea Bada Jusd algdl (el iyl

422200268011

LALS dalall 5uie dyjlianll & sl JBYI glo sl Bual
(80 e Sual Caidill gy e jlgadl il

gyl yas AL

s G M sty dlaiais § e oY jlall szl wie —
a3 JolS Uiy 2256 a3y Uay

olye &5 ol a3 ye ela ¥l lia , < —

Juiias e oo Lisall (3 05 50 JolSIL Tyl i g 560 —
w55 o I Jeol 534 553500

L RIVENUARERe]

alaaiwd aacas a3l Y Juwad ) G Sleadl 13 o e aé )l s
alaniw¥) (dea B ol (Bull &ad jlgall audind ¥ dd Slall

el alaiiad cas Jud 5leadl e jleadl Gwls g5

LT LA Y Wiy 80l sty el i e Suin jleall haas ¥

RECIRY!
Anulag el GlSHAl A Al Baaad RSy Yl da3 Y AN

lialall Jady oSy

iy gia ale Bkdly Sl b adall b atal s,
(0 gsa) ("3,83") sanall dilSa S

(1 US) sadall diy @MY 5 e il Gatall J.Afu

bdally Coysdil

Alall Libie Coiiil) baiiall auatl

Cddiall ate & bl Hs&wlggmléﬂ&;n

(3,a5)
Jeadall paidl Job olas| apdl Biiie JSdy bdall o .u@|
(Y Jsa)
sl Job sslalas)
satll plad elalae] wl e Jatiy 3l lrall Jolall vl oll oy
Aaline Jiphl Lag,l Jle
alo Y0 \
P‘L“ g0 Y
?.L, \ Y
(..Lo‘\,c £

arsal (£ alae¥l) jazdl Jsb wlalael Jsbol e Slgadl by 3yl

ol 3ale e elusy

(A JSit) badiall s e &idiall LN e sunall slaedl gy

o (Jsstilt SLay) /i) on/off siiaa 30 e hs..aln
Skl Jeiail e

e 0958 OF oSU Gl gai olasl uSe (8 Gidall (3ala dﬁn
(3 JSid) 3 patisld Lails Liada Ladiall

sls Ahall BWY1 15 e ladudl (oaddill (e sLgiaY .\.«sn
Jadiall i g baddiall

Basll adall alsdinly Gadualill

& el DT Ll 55 pmy 3l ol A3Lal Ahats Cigaat]
el iy sl

& (ladiall (gu) Qadiall 3als pudg Bals gl gi/g baiall a.an
Skl
Ui an ) Al il Jgbo olas] 3 badiall g0y Saiuattt @

M (Jhatilt GLayl /gssan)) on/off giyiall 3 sLe mnn
Skl Jeiail e

oalall Janl Lladl dlaiel Juadall LS ola3l A jleadl dﬁn
Al il Guadhy (3adudl

ke Chiboad ie Lpea Sl A3 Il Sasas YISET IS0 i<y

G JUall Jis e ols JSa e I, Lyl eliay B

(et OplulS dalanial di<e

Al
I () <) ALl S o
L. @
Saill Jsb sans @
Gl L i @
il 3ol @
Sl @
Ll Jazall 530 @
Sl & paasdl usill ©
(s HP6364/HP6362) iylaall sl @
¥ o @
Gl YN G, @
(s HP6364/HP6362) a33all 1aSLs 3aLe @
Gl sl s @
(s HP6364) jazli iyl 1 3ale @
et @
oailli ©
Sleall s @

I — ..\, —

& oaoll e badialy Sleall alaniil Ja3 Llia 1ia ausiuall Juls T30

NI

2155 po foaleal) Sle s sall Lt 301 (5 530 3153 e SU - —
Sheall daass Jad Aaall eI Ll

L8 ugpall (oalgall pussal -

AT ol ey oledl Jats ¥ Jsae e (ol g5ty —
4‘,&@‘%9&@!«;&.@&3&@

RIS s Hlgall o raleall QS 13 Slgall pusius ¥ —

iail Lol plady Us o allagil Gy Al pylgall a3 13 —
ohlaall o sl

bl i olgdl 823 aue o S —

VO fe ol Sola Aasu (b dsaniuly 4538 Slgall adl -
Aasie dayu YOy dysie da s

aana 1Y Jrudl] B 5lgall 13 o e a2l e —
s ol Gull a3 el puats ¥ s Glall alaati )
.ﬁl.gg..ﬂl

OS5 o Ml Lallal 5305300 5 saalacall oo Slgadl Bollaty —
(Y US8) slall S suiim a3 aiulans

Ll okl pais Y -

ostiall sle wad Hleadl Caalis Jud leadl oo Sleall puli g 31—

o) el ) o sl STy Ll oLl alasiaal wie im0 S =
Boadl eliay (e a33 Y s U gl syai

Oo o3l Galasl Gasb e alaatud paans né lealilin -
s b Lay) Lliall i dandl 5l Eauenll ol & oal
L3l g 53535 Al Lo A paally 550all aguatis oy ol (JLalsYI
OsSe i palan Yl aal Gosle G lgadl Jlanial olaglas f
e (e Y ghs

Shealls pee pae e S JUALYI Bl50 cny —

Y eennias ¥ hadh poa¥ il yanal ommsaslalllia —
oAaluase

s oLl Slgall Janl ol & gun y o Lla¥l g 535 insl —
Lgeally G dally Goga sy calsall ey el 5555 el
el ey Guyally @Y

(EMF) &unbolidag <l Jgia

Jsally Lalall Lunlaall B 33Uas 13 Philips jlea

il 13] Gal 3Lgall 1ia alasiiol aay (EMF) Lougbliio 5,60
ellig din paniuall Sl (5 5a,ls o laglaill oy ans JSi
el 553 s3all Laladl S5Vl G

L [JgEel |

Aol VY Hlgall Jo I il (353000
05 Loie 38,85 70 e w33 Bual &, Ually Slgall Jadis o<ay
Ol Jaile Hleall

Aslu Yt e iSY pdliall Sl eI LG Y g g jleadl o35 Y

Ol sl is el gt g e SGIEH
(¥ JSd) duds jleall & leadl puld J'A.\in

ailall gusie (& (oulgall J'A.\in
(& JSid) o) dsal £ i

Sl Gl Lladl dilaie (i (& disd g dyylarl) 3158 N ;|

6/9



422200268011

PUREC

e Sy padll A 5l 3ate i jlead) Jards Y\ |
By il L) ol iy Lll Jgeosll oSay S £13aY)
(VY Jsd) s

Lilaall

%all BiSle 3ale palay duisnall G3all Gl cosiy 30
Ligian ouiye Aoyl 0Sle 2oy o 3y ol padally

_____________________________________________________piWn( |

5,35 Ll wie Loladl Lulyiall olalaall o 5lgall oo alass ¥ —
it Bale Y Tpawy paend b ) dalus Lail g caaluni
(VA JS2)

O oS alge e oatll 5aled LI Lylalall 4y Uall g g3a3 —
oalatll 3 &y ladl ¢35 e sl Gapad Riall L gle 0,55
o oalas Dpausll et LLE gaal (3 aaslusy Sleall 0o
aligaly 13 .ol Unill paant) Lyan, A8 5 Lpasluty L, Ua)
S oleadt aals o Ual eliCay o, ¢ 35 sie oISkl saal
£ 5% 55l 13a 3 53k gall o s PHliPS B3Les 35S0 50 aal
Lty Lal 235k Lghe Galailly elie Ty LUyl

sigall Gigiy i Jans Sty pstl il o sttt it [
Ll e e

(19 gsi) outgd ey Lilglall yralusall .Jan

ICANESRSRTINI « |

(VY JSi) Logliadly cosall Silog (ar colglall dlaell J'A.\in

(VY JSa) dg)lashh casa s ysigall J‘éﬁ'u

XF US8) Byylial copsa o gyttt 30n 5 [N

(Y8 JS) ople dlia aladianly (Suhudull eyall (ya dyjliasll o |

AoyUaall ol a0l 3ya oS LAIL Slead) Juod Y

I i Lallg (jLaa )
i 5,15 (2 Al digaly 13 5 lostas M dalay oS 13
Juas¥t s www.philips.com e Philips 2S5, galall ool
&b palall Ll a3, satu) daly 3 PhIlips s Yae Lle, 5
oy (e Mae Lous 350 wsag pue Ula 3 (bl lasall i<
Philips 55¢al 23lee auds Juast of aall Philips ¢ 550 M as!

BV dpas sl Lle Il i 254l

719



3 BA 5l S 5L 1y s Jumg i3t oS 1 L/ sl
83 1A ol (g, 1 (4L O3

539 45 835 o oLigS gylafa 3 1y L 58 iLid s oola clla €
ol BAsA Jia ol ) Ul hgas lobs Ladd

“ olSius Gu S (uligy ol y Vigala [hig) (29dS g—u:wn
ey Hldd YU Saw

S RORE P NIE QPP EREV NG ST PNEIN + |
2 A 5a 48 (g ) B89 () A dadad saas

_\:\)bom‘gdAS)‘,Ja)AL;‘.:S:‘_!L‘;QJL\;JLAe\SAA_@b]w

IS Yl s oS alagl &I ey 013 o i S olanl caddla

sl slal | it alla oy 5 aan e sylal Lk 4 4 I3 ol

(HP6364/HP6362 Jus 1d) £3ua! gatila 4l L £ 3ol

oaila il 3 23S 30 1y oo Jumy il 43S 4 L/s st
oy I8 oKy g9y 1y !

d olSis Gu S Guligy ol 1) Vhgala /iy (e euswn
A HLid YU S

YA o sl iyl dg anlyl o) A ilads aS I ygeas ) sl
Aol glage U ouls oSpa by adiths )18 9o Glag) 4>
(V0 ISy $9 S 73kl iy

€ 18 YL Syl ay el (9% L wila yany 1) ol&ius o |
(1) JS) bl alls a2 3hal oy

(HP6364 Jsa 1a8d) () gaeadhasl

gl ol&5 e O 3 1y (ygmendas | 13l

WS, (e b pulaia Siugs 09y (9l gy ) suldial 5l Ji8
Spgdia iy by aiy by (98 o) (i o JLA St (g ouly
JRTEY

A L il goladl siils sudi Gurd eyl adauss olola ol A1
St o0 Ty (el aleui gall gl by pLdsad (ad8 ybye 5 4S
S oygdia ugd dldiys b Jol sl A

SIS e ouliiual {33kl i3l 3 48 Jol b sia ool oSes @
OusS sule panay S Gl agl ofila g a8 oS Ladhi o gy
9 ASHLs Ladi laga 5 adi salgh Sk (o gaudhayl 4y Ol
W Gyt 395 ¥ sl o 3 QU S s SAIsA 5 a5

1y 235kl Sl 5 58 5 1y ouh ooy it i€ 2 /s st
oy A ol g9,

S5t 55Nl 31 U a8 Sy o8 ssas ot 1y ot K
by gulad j9 Swgy b e

el aaliiiie Lage U oSy Ql."l.\[')i Sws by uga ;y.u}..lr

Sl o jo palyl 1) ol (ks A () gaiadhal Jb.gn
(VY JSi) saas 8 ge plag,

RIS PRPSIE-E FLPLENY

I /04SS9 (S e E

siila o8 olasbe b ouislu 0uiiS dls ulga ouisluw olados 5 KA

0 ool o€y (5uyS el oy heal by Gy

O Mgl ol o oy T slaslil 5 8iis wail g3 o (ainas Lok
a5 Ol a5

Ghs 3 2K (95t 3t I 1y o5iael S Gigala 1, ot Kl
S e oKy ) aa |y olKiwy

Iy o L2yl g oK g ou S lua ol&iia 31 1y i uﬁﬁn
L 5 38 iyt 4xlE 008 5485

S50 o U sy Sadke g s 1y 389 g axias [
(Y Jsa)

ot U 1y 5L g (38 Gyt aalsd 43 LS ks otys axiss Kl
S el G a3 by ouds 4l

L ol ju 1y o g ouls I8 Sl ja i, ol A uS.uiJ.!
(V6 US) (lST) s

422200268011

(¥ JSi) 03K o g olKhis 4y |y oKy Q:.._.sn
IRESWANIONIIRTE « |
(6 US) a9 o oatig Sk gha @

S e 1y e ld saalshs Lai g sy i 50 S
oKy mua Gal 3 ey 3S GHld sl ¥ JElaa gl 1) oKy
s AL E8 ol s Ve gl

AL yas dgb GaS Ay

S solaial 5L Gl gl o 5l asalga o 4S 355 —
éJm«‘é&wJ‘}|Ab&MJJJ?.ASJL?MJ‘J—)B#}ASJA@A):
st s o650 Bau <

S LSS LLY LY LKl —

Jla 5050 5ol 5L ol a3 53 2K 5 5555 caalul G L

L PRI

188 ol€ius (ol sy oo guiiiend Jol8 ol€ius (pl 43yl seag by

L Ghige yay o0 ol ) .ol ouidi ealyb ddid slla o ouliiel ol

loa oKy 5 ol&iwy ) ouliiul du g gy o) Jud 1 oliuuy iid
S

=

San o0y G g g aaand HLs a3 Gun G gy 595 | 88
i A ] s b oKy Hl solatl

320 )y SIS sl TS A ol ) iy B g L)y S aa g
Saas 2ladl |

LAyl guoS Is 9 S Joy

210l g ouls H8 olSiws 4oy 1y aadad i3l Gu S Jog G'.)'-‘n
(0 US) () 5558 s ugh a4 U spas L3

1y oI g ouls HLid 1y gl olyl Lo aaSy iyl Ga S o 6')4“
(F JSid) S laa

s L Ga8 i

S solatil S daa 0 S U35 sl L)

O BA I a9y 1y Al g ou) L ol&hias g9y 1) 0) h';_)l}.gln
((lST) saas Gl A

(Y JS2) 323 18 o133 g3 sl 05 59 1y it 5K

32 o olasils
5o B aas o s3lal Lk & oSl wlls F (sl sk o5 Gl
i e Wal caling Jobo F ul, a9a

ol 3 axs sa Jsbo o

s lea Y/0 |
Sie Sl ¥ /0 Y

e sl V v
Sie slas 4 /0 f

o9 se Jsb ol Qaldjlﬁu‘chlo:&ul_“;mmiglﬁ

S g g (F lla) pa s SiShin cancdy

Syl 8 bl oty o 4S Sadlad g9, oud olaiil olta @
(A JSd) a3 e ol Ghala

A ol S (uligy sl 1y Bigals [y (r9aS a—u.ewn
oy HLdd YU Saw

AS sagdd (el s BSHA ga sy SllAe c-e—.nubu;h—*-n
(8 JSid) sl il gulad coags b ddisas ils

it ol oa AuSs gailin) Olly & 1) o3 daa a5 sat<iaH
a3S faa 1y aald g ouls Hlbd Iy aild g9y

B8yl dadad ) ouldiuwl b Guls ol

Glas 4 ayHla ol s a1 8 S baa (uls alla gl
il aailo 513 Lade caun gy ke 4 Gy 4adad

(| JS4) Sk
ala

52 dsb Selaml

BB Guy 4akad

05 kAl

S Ayl sla aass

Gusela [ g, (2 siS Sy

8Ky s Jlas! Jas

(HP6364/HP6362 Jus bais) ilalia Gu sy pu
il o) s

el 5053

(HP6364/HP6362 Jus 1) £ dal faiils 130
9SS 5aa e

(HP6364 Jus Lazs) ;533! 1zl

)jiihi

S0l i‘J%

oKy Gusd G

(OX=X=J-T~J ¥ J=JoXnIm¥cyoXw]>]

1 .« B
Ll g anilsan @80 U ol&iwn 5l saliml 31 as 1y 5, slaialy ool
S (5,06 sl axalye gy |

(9 838 (adius 5Lily aS uni wds 3 4 o&iua Jlasl 3 a5 —
kb il Kialas Jas 35 L il

oS solatul sui aSlH1 Hgilal 3 ki —

022533 sl 1 ol s el 553055005053 oy (sl HeRalal —
caalse el S aely Gon wiSS alal Kiup o3 b ol aali 5o

i oo dUha
sl o€y Hl ekl sy el sl 5 olKiis oyl ys —

1 of adiaan Jlaa 31 OUal sl G eiglol Guss dones &y pm ju —
S A gal el g g e Ly

ks sais Guaa ol aali g Hsilal 4 wsh Jiake  —

‘j_,LZLJI_,Su_UL..A%J_\\"6~5\Ooﬁuj)l);qJJJJl)g\SSmd -
S solatl g (5,106

L35 60 Gl alily o shituds S8 oS Gl 4l usas by —
Gugs s o9 O Ol ol sui PN B SN | BN L Y B
4SS solainl Gly L

34).;.:&;_\.'“A&HUEC‘;’WIGLLAIQ:QQI)‘)LLMISL@ -
(¥ IS 08 e Ot 05 JalS L, 0T 53 (o0

s g ol Huly sy —

I 8l Gad i ol s o3 1 ol€iuws iyl 51 s —
i€ laa s &y

O3 s ) oSsla (sl s GBlbe g 1o O 5l sulinul alKia —
wall gl aa 5l Gun of 4 i€ =80 ades (LR

[EICY-SCHTIP-N ‘36|_)l445wa&2|§4\_‘53m“5|)__\a15_u‘ Sl —
L 2l (Sl 0lie b el ((OS0S Jolin) (Slaa
AS:HIJSs‘JuLg‘;ALMQi‘)IWeIJJJLUg@LMYAM
S galyl b 53 g Lo 5 Gidsel oal palail @ 5Ssl
5 o8 Uy gl L i, 1 LT 5l sl el pis
il adily

Crialae g aiily @ndlye @ad ol (ul b adayly 5o wl oSS —
Sl o 1S5 s sl S 55 o L 4S a5
S solitl 5 &iwy

sk 35,8 H5 5o Ll 590 HuS 8L sS (sl bis olKius 0l —
2SS sulatl K0 uslee (sl ol&iwn 5 el

o s50 3 1 ol malia S0 s dens Ol s5Ssla sl —
L& 50 alitin )l s 5 a5 culad Lo 050 Lyl
RYRIN)

(EMF) juusbolia g i<l lose

(EMF) (pusaaiis 5,30 olase (slau,laslial 31 Gugalsd 83y ol
LJ-A‘_"\)\,:MHJ:)"S):SA\)Q__IJW&J&'QJ}AA\)J<J—‘!SUAL5~,\):LJ
(P s ale dalsh Bubs dlatal) 4n 5380 Gl 5o s e sla
il o sedy Ol 81Ky Gl S Gl suliiul
I S L -
AJJl..\:)l—__l-ABQLA:)C.\SLM\Y.\J:\AA__lQ\SL o JelS 5,

O 4R35 Y0 (gl Ols3 (o s 55l NolS 6lKaus oS L o1S0a
S solaial & 51 By a5l

wilh Jog 3 a ol YE 5 G olKiws 4S waaus oylal

ol Ghgala oliwy 4S wygdi ek oKy L c_,)&: Bl J.nin

8/9



422200268011

£kl Sl gasS dly

S5 o1 U sy sadke g o 1y s g a1
(V0 Js)

S8 b 1y o088 9o @lilae 9w aad |y OF 49 9 Gl MI'I
(VP JSi) S Gaad Gl 5y L o sl pupe b

255% Sl QasS aad

Ogendhal 5l 5 ol (LeSunss (u S oA s A K8

WSS el Ol 9y |y gl il

Bl U gl Gongy 1) 59 9 sy Gaely ilgh oo Gty €
3535 L Ll Sy ol (Sas 4S wa € Sy i olass
S8 Cauga y o ASL
ooliianl 4Ly 42 3 san MalS 1y Hgidkel il 4S col aga Gl palin
hiiid plad g oS fua 1) g8l Hlnl S Ghigala |y NEC ) |
S el dbagape g b ) Gt (WSuis g oty I8
(VY Usa)
eSS

L L1y @38 Gl dadad g Mol i) Gl dadad o Mo msll
S S g, slgs (lu (bld 752 Gy okl

1 ..y Lo o

2315 05 i 59 (Sl sla el ol sile | olS3us —
(VA JSE) e 099 sl Gaand slelas

Lanse wils o a8 WLy o sulpe sl sis Jals L sl —
Kty (Al g0 3 i3 15 55U adran S 80 sl 15 ey
s ol a0l on BLE ol 8lS5us 5 su S ola
o9 alin i 059 Wil ol o (oam) das sa L 650
NS VY PINES RN JUDDRIRLAPSTPRR] - P FRPR. RN KEN
Lt 5150 15 5530 3850 Gl GUSHIS a5 Phlips wleus 35
Dot el (ol sy basas sl &S s ) Ol s sl o
oalnl ala

Olsisa B S IS olis sy fis 5 S a3 311 otSis [
g S gia

(08 982) 38 5 GisS ga 2 U s

(Yo JSd) awas HLAS 1 gl alyl ola 4aSy g9 J‘n

I;Lgiig:\.lsu;.m‘,ouuj)iqﬁu@‘,awuimﬁwajn
(XY JSE) oS lea SasSy )

1Y JS5) 38 ity atiinn 311, sse [N

Y US3) 558 e ity atibas 311 ity sl

i s g ol 31 ouliied U Sty i 51, o530
(Y6 Jgad) aiS

Jog (a1 oliund a0 w30 sS pola |y o3l 4S aSiyl 3wy

I s gy § Cilacs EEE
Labad eyl aalgo (ASGe U L aasiuly L0 ole sl @ 4S5 5 0
L L su,S wapls wwwphilips.com e 4 Le (35 5500 el )

o Lal) w3 ulas s ga 5 5o Philips s 8 51 el ye 3550
o9 apilin (Sl Plea ailad 5 pul) Gl s lak Gl ailys
aolsd saif g b 4yl sy Hlasiie oleas S50 Lak H4iS
calea L Philips (Sls a515) Gusn L L sa g aanlo Philips
0K el s (5

9/9



	ENGLISH
	FRANÇAIS
	Arabic
	Farsi

